GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH SECRETARIAT PWD DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

No. SPWD/W-431/SARDP-NE/2008-09

Dated Itanagar the 27th March'08

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the following State Level Monitoring Committee headed by Development Commissioner (Planning) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar to monitor the SARDP-NE Programme of State of Arunachal Pradesh on a monthly basis with the following members:

The Development Commissioner (Plg) 1. : Chairman 2. The Commissioner (Fin) : Member : Member 3. The Secretary-cum-PCCF (Forest) The Commissioner (PWD) 4. : Member 5. The Commissioner (LM) : Member The Secretary (Plg) : Member 6. The Chief Engineer, MoRTH 7. : Member 8. The Chief Engineer, (BRO), Vartak : Special Invitee The Chief Engineer, (BRO), Udayak : Special Invitee 9. The Regional Officer, (MoRTH), Guwahati : Special Invitee 10. The Chief Engineer, PWD (EZ/WZ/S&I/D&P) 11. : Members

The Chief Engineer PWD (R&B Civil) : Member Secretary 12.

Further, in absence of Development Commissioner (Plg), Commissioner (Fin) shall conduct the meeting as Chairman.

This issues with the approval of the Chief Secretary.

Sd/ (Otem Dai) Commissioner, PWD Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Memo No. SPWD/W-431/SARDP-NE/2008-09 /318

Dated 28 3 0 8

Copy to:-

- The PPS to Chief Minister, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar-791111. 1.
- Shri Brahm Dutt, Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport & 2.
- The Senior Advisor, Planning Commission, Government of India, New Delhi -3. 110001.
- 4. The Director Planning Commission, Government of India, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. Shri Kamlesh Kumar, Chief Engineer (P-10), Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport and Highway, Department of Road Transport and Highway, New Dellhi-1.
- 6. The Chief Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- The Commissioners/Secretaries, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- The Advisor, (NEC), Government of India, Shillong. 8.
- The Chief Engineer, BRO, Udayak/Vartak, Tezpur, Assam.
- The Regional Officer, Ministry of Roads Transport and Highway, Guwahati, Assam. 10.
- The Chief Engineer, PWD (D&P), EZ, EZ, S&I, R&B (Civil))., Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar

12. Guard File/Office Copy.

> Under Secretary (PWD) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.